Diksha (Jadwisiak) and Kevin Carron Wedding

General Information (Entertainment)

Performers

e Leana Courtney - layonapillow@gmail.com - 602-748-5219 (Piano)
e Shawn Grindle - shawn@felixandfingers.com - 412-860-0544 (Piano)

Entire Wedding Day Time Frame

04/13/2024 - 04:00 pm - 10:00 pm PST

Locations

Ceremony:

Gray Matter Museum of Art

2001 Calle Frontera

San Clemente, California
92673-5645

Parking:

Load-In

Cocktails:
Gray Matter Museum of Art
2001 Calle Frontera

San Clemente, California
92673-5645

This wedding requires an outdoor setup.

Rain Plan: Everything but reception is outdoors

The ceremony and cocktails are in a DIFFERENT location. You do not perform the ceremony.

Duelers Load-In:

Dinner:
Gray Matter Museum of Art
2001 Calle Frontera

San Clemente, California
92673-5645

Dancing:
Gray Matter Museum of Art
2001 Calle Frontera

San Clemente, California
92673-5645

You can start loading in for cocktails at 02:00 pm. Cocktail hour will be outside on the lawn. Please play elegant classical

DJ music
Contacts

Photographer:
Erica Torres
Lily & Lime
(562) 677-6599

ericatorresphotography@gmail.com

Venue Manager:
Adina Ray

Gray Matter Museum of Art

(949) 870-5910
adina@theeventset.com
https://gmmaca.org/

Upgrades
e Mini-shells
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Diksha (Jadwisiak) and Kevin Carron Wedding

Cocktail Information (Entertainment)

Cocktail Time Frame

05:00 pm - 06:00 pm PST

Load-In

You must load in equipment at 02:00 pm

General Cocktail Information

Expected number of guests for cocktails: 60

Location of the Couple at this time: We will not be present for up to the first 15-20 minutes, but will join the cocktail
hour for the other 45 minutes

Music (Recorded) for cocktails: Classical, Hans Zimmer, Lord of the Rings, Harry Potter, instrumental
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Diksha (Jadwisiak) and Kevin Carron Wedding

Dinner Information (Entertainment)

Dinner Time Frame

06:00 pm -
06:15 pm -
06:55 pm -
06:59 pm -
07:00 pm -
07:03 pm -
07:06 pm -
07:30 pm -
08:00 pm -
09:58 pm -
09:59 pm -

Guests find seats

Dinner is served
Announcements

Wedding party introductions
First Dance

Dance with (Anthony & Diksha)
Dance with (Saunya (Sahn-ya) & Kevin)
Dueling Piano Show
Photographer will be leaving
Bar closes

DJ Show

Our Seating: The venue manager will have a designated space for you to eat.

06:15 pm Dinner Is Served

Dinner Type: Plated
Please List In Order The Courses That Will Be Served

Course Notes

Salad, Entree etc DJ will be taking care of dinner

06:55 pm Announcements

Clinking: It's Great!

06:59 pm Wedding Party Intros

Intro Music: Shook Me All Night Long - AC/DC

1 - Diksha & Kevin

Introduce the newlyweds as Mr & Mrs Carron

07:00 pm First Dance

Dancers: Diksha & Kevin
Song: Everlong (acoustic) by Foo Fighters(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YL.RIOvzs-XU

Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

07:03 pm Dance with

Dancers: Anthony & Diksha
Song: It Won't Be Like This For Long by Darius Rucker(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=y5zCaRa]-kE

Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

07:06 pm Dance with

Dancers: Saunya (Sahn-ya) & Kevin
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=YLRlOvzs-XU
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=y5zCaRaJ-kE

Song: Wildflowers by Tom Petty(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0zgmyx919a4
Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

Other Dinner Information

No Change

Dinner Music: Recorded We will have a DJ play during dinner

Meet And Greet After Dinner: Yes

Other Details: Might start the reception a but earlier depending on dinner. TBD
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Ozgmyx919a4

Diksha (Jadwisiak) and Kevin Carron Reception
Reception Information (Entertainment)

07:30 pm Dueling Piano Show

09:59 pm D] Show

Must Play Songs:

Only One - by Yellowcard (Live)

Don't Let Me Down - by The Beatles (Live)
Love Reign Over Me* - by The Who (Live)
Brown Eyed Girl - by Van Morrison (Live)
Til The Day I Die - by Story of the Year (Live)
Silver Bullet - by Hawthorne Heights (Live)
I'm Gonna Be (500 Miles) - by The Proclaimers (Live)
Dear Maria - by All Time Low (Live)

Dance, Dance - by Fall Out Boy (Live)

Wish I Knew You - by The Revividlist (Live)
Mr Brightside - by The Killers (Live)

Songs To Avoid:

No group dances like the Wobble, Cotton Eye Joe, or Cupid Shuffle.

Okay with shortened version of ChaCha Slide, Electric Slide and Shout by The Isley Brothers
No Piano Man or Sweet Caroline

Explicit Lyrics: Explicit is fine. This is an adults-only wedding

Other Details

Bouget Toss: None

Garter Toss: None

Last Song Of Night: Closing Time by Semisonic
Tipping: No

Alcohol/Bar

Bar In Same Room As Dance Area: Yes
Type: Combination/Other
Details: Cash bar 4pm-5pm, Open bar 5pm -10pm
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Diksha (Jadwisiak) and Kevin Carron Reception
Miscellaneous Information (Entertainment)

No Of Guests: No Change

Sound Ordinance

Last song must end at 10:00 pm

Wireless
Details:
Please Provide The Name Of The Connection And Password
Wireless Name Password
TBD TBD
Other

Honeymoon - Australia and New Zealand

Wedding Colors - Black and White

Performer's Attire - Cocktail (Women: an above-the-knee hem is appropriate, or an evening pantsuit. Men: suit, tie
optional.)

Performance Expectations - 3 - A mix of interaction with both traditional requests and dance songs.

This number represents a sliding scale between 0 and 5. 0 leans towards traditional bar show with lots of dueling piano
banter and comedy. 5 represents a wedding show with little talking and non-stop dancing.

Please be sure to review the Wedding Guide!

Departure And Load-Out

We must be packed up and out of the venue by 11:00 pm
Additional Information: Black attire encouraged
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z82sBil-XQsJJUv3wU_37rtfqLtsThJC/view?usp=drive_link

Diksha (Jadwisiak) and Kevin Carron Timeline
(Entertainment)

Full Timeline

02:00 pm - Arrival (Load-in) Time (musicians)
05:00 pm - Cocktails Begin

06:00 pm - Guests find seats

06:15 pm - Dinner is served

06:55 pm - Announcements

06:59 pm - Wedding party introductions
07:00 pm - First Dance

07:03 pm - Dance with (Anthony & Diksha)
07:06 pm - Dance with (Saunya (Sahn-ya) & Kevin)
07:30 pm - Dueling Piano Show

08:00 pm - Photographer will be leaving
09:58 pm - Bar closes

09:59 pm - D] Show

10:00 pm - Reception Ends

Reminders:

e Turn down the lights in the room (especially before
first dances)

e Make sure the couple and their parents are present

e Communicate with vendors (like Photographer and
Videographer), make sure they're ready

e Double check your sound board settings, speaker
settings, lights, mics on, etc.

Emergency Contacts
Below is the order of contact to follow:

1. National Entertainment Director
Shawn Grindle - (412) 860-0544

2. Logistics Manager
Tina Naponelli - (815) 382-4341

If they are unavailable:

3. C00
Bre Podgorski - (818) 823-5799 (text only)

4. CEO
Mike Potts - (815) 245-3623 (text only)
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The "No" List

- No cake cutting

- No blessing

- No WedPics

- No bouquet toss

- No garter toss

- No special songs per heritage
- No expected fight songs

- No tipping

- No send off

- No children will be present
- No after party

- No shuttle

Gear Check List:

Click here or scan the QR
code.

e Keyboard (with power cable and sustain pedal)

e Microphone

e Stands (Keyboard Stand, Music Stand, Mic Stand,
Light Stands, Speaker Stands)

e Speakers (with power cables)

Monitors (Players may bring their own. All monitors

must use the Main Send, no independent mixes)

Lights (With power cables and pedals)

iPad (charged, or with charger)

Mixing Board

EIF/Questionnaire

Pencils/Forms/Tip Jar/Gaff Tape

Freddy

Stool

Cables (Power/Patch/XLR/D] Cable)

D] Headphones

Mini Shells

Rockin Roller

Extra Mic

Clothing: Shirt/Pants/Socks/Shoes/Belt/Tie/Undershirt

Business Cards

Rig Setup/Operation Scribd

Scribd is a great resource for
locating sheet music (ie. First
dances, ceremony music,
special requests). Please feel
free to use our account.
Username:info@felixandfinger
s.com

Password:FFPlayer88


https://docs.google.com/document/d/14JkqMlJ_J4z8CtTq7a_ilBNtOQTrxzJtFsRbT2Aacrk/edit?usp=sharing

Have other questions? Chat
with our Al Support
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https://members.felixandfingers.com/support/

